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29th Sept 2017 

Diary Dates  

Sun 8th Oct  2.00-4.00  Autumn Fair at Claughton Village Hall 

Tues 10th Oct 9.00-1.00  Class 2 trip to the Maritime Museum—Science Week Activities 

Wed 11th Oct 9.00  Harvest Assembly in School all welcome 

  1.15-3.30  Science talks in school by Mr Spar 

Wed 18th Oct 3.45-5.00  Yr 3/4 Basketball Tournament at GCA 

Fri 20th Oct All Day  Life Education Bus   

Tues 7th Nov 8.50  School Re-opens after half-term. 

Wed 8th Nov 3.45-5.00  Yr 4/5/6 Kurling at GCA 

Mon 13th Nov  1.00  Flu Vaccination  for Reception– Yr 4 

Tues 14th & Wed 15th Nov   Parents Evenings 

Wed 22nd Nov 3.45-5.00  Yr 5 & 6 Table Tennis at GCA 

Wed 6th Dec 3.45-5.00  Yr 3 & 4 Table Tennis GCA 

Thurs 14th Dec 10.15  Whole School Pantomime Trip  

Mon 18th Dec 12.00  Whole School Christmas Lunch and Party at Barton Grange Hotel 

Fri 22nd Dec 12.00  School closes at 12.00 for Christmas Holidays 

Stars of the Week 

Class 1 :    Maria Thompson, Thomas Halstead and Jacob Barnes 

Class 2 :    Oscar Byrne, Noah Seed  and Grace Slater 

 

Claughton Parish Autumn Fair 8th October 2.00-4.00 

The Autumn Fair will take place on Sunday 8th October (2.00-4.00) at Claughton Village Hall. Please try and support the 

Parish if you can.  Attached to the newsletter are competition entry forms if your child/children would like to enter. Entries 

should be taken to the village hall and will be judged on the day. 

Robinwood Activity Centre 

There has been a fantastic response for the proposed residential trip and this has now been booked for July 11th (2 nights, 

3 days). All year 5  and 6 will be participating. More details will be sent out shortly. 

Drop in Session Garstang Medical Centre 

Garstang Medical Centre, Kepple Lane are holding drop in sessions for speech and language concerns. Sessions 

are open to anyone from the ages of 0-19yrs with concerns about their communication. Dates of sessions are:- 

• Monday 9 October • Monday 13 October • Monday 11 December • Monday 8 January • Monday 5 March 

Call in anytime between 1pm and 2pm on the above dates.  

Tennis Coaching 

Michael Cartmell is a new tennis coach at Garstang Tennis Club, please see attached coaching schedule if you or your     

children are interested. Please contact Michael for further details 07523866116. 

Friends AGM 

This will take place on Tuesday 2nd at 3pm in school followed with a meeting led by Mrs Butterworth. This meeting will be 

repeated at 6pm for parents who can’t attend the earlier session. 

W/C 2nd October   

Mon 2nd    

Tues 3rd  3.00  Friends AGM and discussion with Mrs Butterworth 

  6.00  Parents meeting with Mrs Butterworth 

Wed 4th  3.45-5.00  Basketball Tournament at GCA 

Thurs 5th  10.15-10.45 Fr Sony in Class 2 

  3.30-4.30  After School Clubs—Multi-skills & Netball    

Fri 6th   3.10  Celebration Assembly  


